
 HARDWARE OPTION
(SEE TABLE - E)  

 MATERIAL & FINISH
(SEE TABLE - C)

ENRTY SIZE    
(SEE TABLE - B)

BRAND IDENTIFIER

PRODUCT SERIES CODE

SHELL SIZE     
(SEE TABLE - A)

TERMINATION BAND 
(OMIT FOR NO BAND)

TB    DSB01   A   09   01   W   S    T

ENTRY OPTION

 C MAX 

 D MAX 

 F ±0.25
F ±0.010

 

 E 

 B ±0.13
B ±0.005

 

 8.13
0.320

 

 A ±0.13
A ±0.005

 

 ØJ 

 ØK 

 B MAX 

 C ±0.10
C ±0.004

 

 A MAX 

 L 

 M 

 C ±0.10
C ±0.004

 

 B MAX 

 A MAX 

 L 

 12.70
0.500

 90° SIDE ENTRY

90° FRONT ENTRY

 D MAX 

45° ANGLED

 J 

 ØK 

 D MAX  6.40
0.252

 

 12.70
0.500

 

STRAIGHT ENTRY

ORDERING INFORMATION

A STRAIGHT ENTRY

B 90° SIDE ENTRY
C 90° FRONT ENTRY
D 45° ANGLED
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   Slot Headed 
  Jackscrew

 (2  Nos)

BACKSHELL

CONNECTOR
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

E-Retaining Rings
(2 Nos)

 HARDWARE OPTION- S
(FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

   Slot Headed 
  Jackscrew

 (2  Nos)

BACKSHELL

CONNECTOR
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

U Clips
(2 Nos)

DIMENSIONS IN PARENTHESIS ARE IN INCHES.

 HARDWARE OPTION- S
(FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

SHELL SIZE (TABLE - A)

SHELL 
SIZE

A
MAX

B
MAX

C
 0.10 

( .004)
D

MAX L M

09 31.20 
(1.228)

13.30 
(0.509)

25.00 
(0.984)

38.10 
(1.500)

42.70 
(1.680)

31.80 
(1.250)

15 39.50 
(1.732)

13.30 
(0.509)

33.30 
(1.312)

38.10 
(1.500)

42.70 
(1.680)

31.80 
(1.250)

25 53.45 
(2.104)

13.30 
(0.509)

47.00 
(1.852)

38.10 
(1.500)

42.70 
(1.680)

31.80 
(1.250)

37 69.80 
(2.748)

13.30 
(0.509)

63.50 
(2.500)

38.10 
(1.500)

42.70 
(1.680)

31.80 
(1.250)

50 67.30 
(2.649)

16.80 
(0.660)

61.12 
(2.406)

38.10 
(1.500)

42.70 
(1.680)

35.10 
(1.380)

104 69.70 
(2.744)

18.50 
(0.730)

63.50 
(2.500)

38.10 
(1.500)

42.70 
(1.680)

37.30 
(1.470)

ENTRY SIZE (TABLE - B)
ENTRY 

SIZE ØJ ØK

01 3.18 
(0.125)

5.20 
(0.205)

02 4.74 
(0.187)

6.78 
(0.267)

03 6.85 
(0.270)

8.89 
(0.350)

  04 7.36 
(0.290)

9.39 
(0.370)

05 7.92 
(0.312)

9.95 
(0.392)

06 10.00 
(0.395)

12.06 
(0.475)

07 10.66 
(0.420)

12.70 
(0.500)

08 12.70 
(0.500)

14.73 
(0.580)

09 13.43 
(0.529)

15.46 
(0.609)

HARDWARE OPTION (TABLE - E)

CODE Description Items in kit

J Jackpost
Jackpost - 2 Nos 

Teeth Washers - 2 Nos
Lock nut - 2 Nos

H Hexagonal Socket 
Headed  - Low profile

Hex headed Jack screw - 2 Nos 
U Clips - 2 Nos

S Slot Headed Jackscrew - 
Low profile

Slot Headed Jack screw - 2 Nos 
U Clips - 2 Nos

EX Extended Knurled Slotted
Headed

Extended Knurled Slotted
Headed - 2 Nos 
U Clips - 2 Nos

E Slot Headed Jackscrew - 
Extended

Slot Headed Jack screw - 2 Nos 
U Clips - 2 Nos

Custom Hardware options can be provided on request.                           
For customisation mail to us on sales@turboindia.co.in

MATERIAL & FINISH (TABLE - C)

CODE BASE 
MATERIAL FINISH DESCRIPTION

VO

Aluminium

Zinc Cobalt Olive Drab over 
Electroless Nickel

W Cadmium Olive Drab over 
Electroless Nickel

N Electroless Nickel

Z Zinc Nickel Black

S SS Passivated
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